
Nedre Norras FM i rally efter fyra deltävlingar 
 
Klass 1, 4wd 
 1 Niklas Hägg          SMK Hälsinge      Toyota        3  11 13 13 13   53 
 2 Magnus Mellquist     SMK Söderhamn     Mitsubishi       13 11  -  -   24 
 3 Bengt Salåker        SMK Hedemora      Lancia        3   1  1  9  6   20 
 4 Kenth Östlund        Hedesunda MK      Mitsubishi        1  7  -  9   17 
 5 Anders Johnsén       SMK Dala-Falun    Ford              1  -  8  8   17 
 6 Steen Skodborg       Borlänge MK       Subaru        3   -  -  7  7   17 
 7 Fredrik Persson      SMK Hälsinge      Mazda             -  6 11  -   17 
 8 Markus Hällbo        Säters MK         Mitsubishi        8  9  -  -   17 
 9 Anders Olsson        SMK Söderhamn     Mitsubishi        7  8  -  -   15 
10 Per-Arne Ljung       Hofors MS         Mitsubishi    3   9  1  -  -   13 
11 Håkan Björkman       Gestrike RT       Subaru            -  -  - 11   11  
12 Conny Nyström        SMK Söderhamn     Toyota/Mitsu  3   1  -  5  1   10 
13 Peter Encrantz       Skutskärs MS      Subaru        3   -  -  6  -    9 
14 Kjell Larsson        Kilafors MK       Mitsubishi        -  1  -  -    1 
 
 Klass 2, 2wd 
 1 Martin Berglund      SMK Gävle         Golf              9 11 11 13   44 
 2 Tobias Söderqvist    AMF Årsunda       Toyota           13 13 13  -   39 
 3 Pekka Putto          SMK Gävle         Volvo             8  8  9  6   31 
 4 Andreas Israelsson   Vansbro MK        Golf          3   6  6  4 11   30 
 5 Peo Berglund         Sandvikens MK     Opel/Ford     3   7  7  8  1   26 
 6 Johan Eriksson       Ludvika MS        Saab             11  9  1  1   22 
 7 Mats Bäck            Säters MK         Opel          3   1  5  -  7   16 
 8 Martin Eliasson      Skutskärs MS      Volvo             5  1  1  8   15 
 9 Stefan Olsson        Lima MS           Golf              2  2  -  9   13 
10 Mattias Kylander     Bärke MK          Volvo         3   -  -  7  1   11 
11 Göran Hammarström    SMK Gävle         Golf          3   -  -  6  1   10 
12 Kim Nilsson          Skutskärs MS      Golf          3   1  3  1  1    9 
13 Henrik Joelsson      Skutskärs MS      Opel          3   1  1  1  2    8 
14 Stefan Norberg       Horndals MK       Volvo         3   1  1  3  -    8 
15 Björn Lindberg       SMK Gävle         Opel          3   4  1  -  -    8 
16 Jonas Fyhr           SMK Gävle         Golf              1  1  2  3    7 
17 Håkan Björkman       Gestrike RT       Opel          3   1  1  1  -    6 
18 Pär Swedh            SMK Hälsinge      Volvo             -  -  -  5    5 
19 Jan-Åke Hamréus      Horndals MK       Vauxhall          -  -  5  -    5 
20 Andreas Frölander    SMK Hälsinge      Citroen           -  -  1  4    5 
21 Martin Lind          Hedesunda MK      Volvo             1  4  -  -    5 
22 Patrik Westerlund    AMF Årsunda       Toyota        3   1  1  -  -    5 
   Steen Skodborg       Borlänge MK       Toyota        3   1  1  -  -    5 
24 Jan Åhlander         Hedesunda MK      Volvo         3   -  -  1  -    4 
25 Tomas Bergman        SMK Hälsinge      Golf          3   -  -  -  1    4  
26 Jon Johansson        Idkerberget MK    Ford              3  1  -  -    4 
27 Andreas Gustafsson   SMK Gävle         Volvo         3   1  -  -  -    4 
   Torbjörn Forsling    SMK Söderhamn     Volvo         3   1  -  -  -    4 
29 Morgan Hedqvist      Hedesunda MK      Opel              -  -  1  1    2 
30 Andreas Sjölander    SMK Gävle         Ford              1  1  -  -    2 
   Stefan Olsson        Sandvikens MK     Golf              1  1  -  -    2 
32 Jonas Brinkemar      Horndals MK       Ford              -  -  -  1    1 
   Thomas Åberg         Hofors MS         Ford              -  -  -  1    1 
   Christian Gustavsson Ludvika MS        Opel              -  -  -  1    1 
   Erik Simonsson       Lima MS           Saab              -  -  -  1    1 
36 Olle Lundberg        Gestrike RT       Volvo             -  1  -  -    1 
   Mikael Persson       Gestrike RT       Volvo             -  1  -  -    1 
   Dick Jansson         Idkerberget MK    Golf              -  1  -  -    1 
   Mikael Gustafsson    SMK Gävle         Volvo             -  1  -  -    1   
 
  
 



Klass 3, Volvo Original/Grupp N 0-1600 
 1 Anders Banger        Ljusdals MS       Volvo         3  11 13 13 11   51 
 2 Magnus Olsson        Järbo MK          Volvo         3  13 11  6 13   46 
 3 Lars Skoglund        Bollnäs MK        Volvo         3   9  7 11  6   36 
 4 Stefan Eriksson      Hofors MS         Volvo         3   7  9  8  8   35 
 5 Ingemar Thelander    SMK Gävle         Volvo         3   8  6  9  7   33 
 6 Daniel Larsson       Järbo MK          Volvo         3   1  8  7  4   23 
 7 Marcus Johansson     Fredriksbergs MK  Volvo         3   6  3  -  -   12 
 8 Patrik Dybeck        SMK Gävle         Volvo             -  -  -  9    9 
 9 Jonas Brinkemar      Horndals MK       Volvo         3   5  1  -  -    9 
10 Mats Larsson         SMK Gävle         Volvo             4  4  -  -    8 
11 Magnus Persson       SMK Söderhamn     Volvo         3   3  2  -  -    8 
12 Per-Henrik Hedberg   SMK Söderhamn     Volvo             1  5  -  -    6 
13 Calle Lind           Hofors MS         Volvo             -  -  -  5    5 
14 Micke Hedberg        Grangärde RRC     Suzuki            2  -  -  -    2 
15 Nils-Olov Bäckström  Sandvikens MK     Volvo             -  1  -  -    1 
   Kjell-Åke Borgström  Hofors MS         Volvo             -  1  -  -    1 
   Dennis Holmgren      Skutskärs MS      Suzuki            -  1  -  -    1 
   Stefan Öhrn          Ljusdals MS       Volvo             -  1  -  -    1 
   Niklas Öberg         Hofors MS         Volvo             -  1  -  -    1 
   Dennis Larsson       Malungs MK        Suzuki            -  1  -  -    1 
 
Junior 
 1 Andreas Israelsson   Vansbro MK        Golf             13 13 13 11   50 
 2 Stefan Olsson        Lima MS           Golf              9  9  -  9   27 
 3 Håkan Björkman       Gestrike RT       Opel/Subaru       1  1 11 13   26 
 4 Daniel Larsson       Järbo MK          Volvo             3  8  9  6   26 
 5 Kim Nilsson          Skutskärs MS      Golf              8 11  1  1   21 
 6 Jonas Brinkemar      Horndals MK       Volvo/Ford        6  6  -  8   20 
 7 Marcus Johansson     Fredriksbergs MK  Volvo             7  7  -  -   14 
 8 Björn Lindberg       SMK Gävle         Opel             11  1  -  -   12 
 9 Calle Lind           Hofors MS         Volvo             -  -  -  7    7 
10 Dennis Holmgren      Skutskärs MS      Suzuki            -  5  -  -    5 
11 Micke Hedberg        Grangärde RRC     Suzuki            5  -  -  -    5 
12 Dennis Larsson       Malungs MK        Suzuki            4  -  -  -    4 
13 Andreas Sjölander    SMK Gävle         Ford              1  1  -  -    2 
14 Niklas Öberg         Hofors MS         Volvo             -  -  1  -    1 
15 Andreas Gustafsson   SMK Gävle         Volvo             1  -  -  -    1 
        
 B-förarcup 
 1 Andreas Israelsson   Vansbro MK        Golf             13 13 11 11   48 
 2 Steen Skodborg       Borlänge MK       Toyota/Subaru     7  9  8  8   32 
 3 Håkan Björkman       Gestrike RT       Opel/Subaru       1  1  7 13   22 
 4 Kim Nilsson          Skutskärs MS      Golf              8 11  1  1   21 
 5 Jonas Brinkemar      Horndals MK       Volvo/Ford        6  7  -  6   19 
 6 Mattias Kylander     Bärke MK          Volvo             -  - 13  1   14 
 7 Andreas Frölander    SMK Hälsinge      Citroen           -  -  6  7   13 
 8 Björn Lindberg       SMK Gävle         Opel             11  1  -  -   12 
 9 Jan-Åke Hamréus      Horndals MK       Vauxhall          - 11  -  -   11 
10 Jon Johansson        Idkerberget MK    Ford              9  1  -  -   10 
11 Per Swedh            SMK Hälsinge      Volvo             -  -  -  9    9 
12 Olle Lundberg        Gestrike RT       Volvo             -  8  -  -    8 
13 Thomas Åberg         Hofors MS         Ford              -  -  -  5    5 
14 Micke Hedberg        Grangärde RRC     Suzuki            5  -  -  -    5 
15 Morgan Hedqvist      Hedesunda MK      Opel              -  -  1  4    5 
16 Christian Gustavsson Ludvika MS        Opel              -  -  -  3    3 
17 Calle Lind           Hofors MS         Volvo             -  -  -  2    2 
18 Erik Simonsson       Lima MS           Saab              -  -  -  1    1 
   Tomas Bergman        SMK Hälsinge      Golf              -  -  -  1    1 
20 Stefan Öhrn          Ljusdals MS       Volvo             -  1  -  -    1 
21 Andreas Gustafsson   SMK Gävle         Volvo             1  -  -  -    1 



C-förarcup 
 1 Stefan Olsson        Lima MS           Golf             13 13  - 13   39  
 2 Jonas Fyhr           SMK Gävle         Golf              9  1  9  9   28 
 3 Henrik Joelsson      Skutskärs MS      Opel             11  1  8  8   28 
 4 Bengt Salåker        SMK Hedemora      Lancia            1  1 11 11   24 
 5 Fredrik Persson      SMK Hälsinge      Mazda             -  9 13  -   22 
 6 Patrik Dybeck        SMK Gävle         Golf/Volvo        1 11  -  7   19 
 7 Roger Carman         SMK Gävle         Saab              6  3  6  -   15 
 8 Marcus Johansson     Fredriksbergs MK  Volvo             7  8  -  -   15 
 9 Magnus Persson       SMK Söderhamn     Volvo             5  7  -  -   12 
10 Mats Andersson       SMK Hedemora      Saab              -  -  5  6   11 
11 Torbjörn Forsling    SMK Söderhamn     Volvo             8  -  -  -    8 
12 Peter Encrantz       Skutskärs MS      Subaru            -  -  7  -    7 
13 Mikael Gustafsson    SMK Gävle         Volvo             -  6  -  -    6 
14 Mikael Persson       Gestrike RT       Volvo             -  5  -  -    5 
15 Stefan Olsson        Sandvikens MK     Golf              4  1  -  -    5 
16 Dick Jansson         Idkerberget MK    Golf              -  4  -  -    4 
17 Dennis Larsson       Malungs MK        Suzuki            3  -  -  -    3 
18 Dennis Holmgren      Skutskärs MS      Suzuki            -  2  -  -    2 
19 Niklas Öberg         Hofors MS         Volvo             -  -  1  -    1 
 
Lag 
 1 SMK Hälsinge       2 3 5 3    13 
 2 SMK Gävle          1 2 4 4    11 
 3 Ljusdals MS        2 3 3 2    10      
 4 AMF Årsunda        3 3 3 -     9   
 5 Järbo MK           3 2 – 3     8    
 6 SMK Söderhamn      3 2 - -     5    
 7 Ludvika MS         2 1 - -     3      
   Bollnäs MK         1 – 2 -     3 
 9 Vansbro MK         - - - 2     2 
   Gestrike RT        - - - 2     2 
   Hofors MS          1 1 - -     2 
12 SMK Hedemora       - - 1 -     1     
   Säters MK          - 1 - -     1 
   Hedesunda MK       - - - 1     1 
   Lima MS            - - - 1     1 
 
   Sandvikens MK                  0 
   Skutskärs MS                   0 
   Malungs MK                     0 
   Bärke MK                       0 
   Borlänge MK                    0 


